South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:49:19 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4093 (Rat #0248, Act #0292 of 2018) General Bill, By Collins, J.E. Smith and Norrell
Summary: Employment First Initiative Study Committee

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE SOUTH CAROLINA EMPLOYMENT FIRST STUDY COMMITTEE FOR THE PURPOSE OF
STUDYING AND EVALUATING THE NEED FOR AN EMPLOYMENT FIRST INITIATIVE ACT, TO PROVIDE
EXPECTATIONS POLICIES TO BE ESTABLISHED BY AN EMPLOYMENT FIRST INITIATIVE ACT, TO PROVIDE FOR THE
COMPOSITION OF THE STUDY COMMITTEE, AND TO PROVIDE THE COMMITTEE SHALL REPORT ITS FINDINGS TO
THE GOVERNOR, PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE SENATE, AND THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES ON OR BEFORE MAY 1, 2019, AT WHICH TIME THE STUDY COMMITTEE IS DISSOLVED. - ratified

title

04/04/17
04/04/17
03/22/18

04/03/18
04/03/18
04/03/18
04/03/18
04/04/18
04/09/18
04/09/18
05/01/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/14/18
05/18/18
05/25/18
10/16/18

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 86)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 86)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 51)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Norrell

Amended (House Journal-page 93)

Read second time (House Journal-page 93)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 96)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 10)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 12)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 90)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 113)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 113)
Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 50)

Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 51)

Ratified R 248

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act

Act No. 292

Page 1 of 1



