

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### H\*4093 (Rat #0248, Act #0292 of 2018) General Bill, By Collins, J.E. Smith and Norrell

#### Summary: Employment First Initiative Study Committee

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE SOUTH CAROLINA EMPLOYMENT FIRST STUDY COMMITTEE FOR THE PURPOSE OF STUDYING AND EVALUATING THE NEED FOR AN EMPLOYMENT FIRST INITIATIVE ACT, TO PROVIDE EXPECTATIONS POLICIES TO BE ESTABLISHED BY AN EMPLOYMENT FIRST INITIATIVE ACT, TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPOSITION OF THE STUDY COMMITTEE, AND TO PROVIDE THE COMMITTEE SHALL REPORT ITS FINDINGS TO THE GOVERNOR, PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE SENATE, AND THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ON OR BEFORE MAY 1, 2019, AT WHICH TIME THE STUDY COMMITTEE IS DISSOLVED. - ratified title

04/04/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 86)
04/04/17	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 86)
03/22/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 51)
04/03/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Norrell
04/03/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 93)
04/03/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 93)
04/03/18	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 96)
04/04/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)
04/09/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/09/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/01/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 12)
05/09/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 90)
05/10/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 113)
05/10/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 113)
05/10/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0
05/10/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 50)
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 51)
05/14/18		Ratified R 248
05/18/18		Signed By Governor
05/25/18		Effective date See Act
10/16/18		Act No. 292